STATE BUREAU OF _INVESTIGATION
Depar’cmen]c]o? Justice

Raleigh
LABORATORY REPORT

s81 FILE NO.: DATE:
Detective Van Isenhour May 14, 1976
Concord Police Department AGENCY FILE NO.; 581 LAB NO.;
P. 0. Box 308 76-04-R~203 . 126~T-7-55528
Concord, North Carplina LOCATION: EXAMINED BY;

Cabarrus County R. D. Cone

SUBJECT(S): TYPE OF CASE: MATERIAL SUGMITYED BY:
Addressee

MRE. SARAH JUDSON BOST -~ Victim DATE SUBMITTED:
RONNIE WALLACE LONG - Suspect Rape/ Burglary May 11, 1976

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #1 ~ One (1) plastic bag containing a green toboggan.

Ttem #2 - One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of black gloves.

Item #3 - One (1) plastic bag containing a black leather jacket.

Ttem #4 - One (1) plastic bag containing known head hair from the suspect.
Item #5 - One (1) plastic bag containing pubic hair from the suspect.

Ttem #6 - One (1) glass test tube containing carpet fibers,

Item #7 - One (1) glass test tube containing carpet fibers.

Ttem #8 - One (1) glass test tube containing paint from the scene.

Item #9 -~ One (1) plastic bag containing suspect hair from the scene.

Ttem #10 - One (1) plastic bag containing known pubic hair from the victim.
Item #11 - One (1) plastic bag containing matchbooks.

Item #12 - One (1)} plastic bag containing three (3) partially burned watches.
Ttem #13 ~ One (1) plastic bag containing the vietim's clothing.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

-

Examine Items #1, #2, and #3 for the presence of paint and fibers. Compare any found with
the corresponding material in Items #6, #7, and #8. Compare the hair in ITtem #9 with the
hair in Items #4 and #5. Examine Item #13 for hair and compare any found with the hair
in Items #4 and #5. Compare the matches in Item #12 with the matchbooks in Item #11,

RESULTS OF ANATYSIS:

Examination of the clothing in Items #1, #2, and #3 failed to reveal the presence of any
fibers or paint similar to those in Items #6, #7, and #8, respectively.

Examination of the matches in ITtem #12 failed to reveal sufficient identifying character-
igties to allow the examiner to give an opinion with regard to their origin relative to
the matchbooks in Item #11,

I, Rufus L. Edmisten, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hareby certify that the form identified as: North Carclina State Bureau ?f
invastigation, Dapartment of Justice, Laboratory Report, Is a Form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.5. 90.95 (g) and approved by me in

compliance with the said statute,
COPIES TO:

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY [N CONNEGCTION WITH AN QFF"ICIAL.
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

Supervisor C. D. Chambers

Haywood Starling, Director

This report represents a true snd accurate rasult of my analysis on the item(s} ~
described, - -
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CONFIDENTIAL, THIS 18 AN OFFICIAL FILE OF THE NORTH CARCLINA STATE BUREAU oOF INVESTIGATION. TO MAKE PUBLIC .
o BEVEAT THE CONTENTS THEREOF TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED FERSON 1S A VIOLATION OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MORTH f
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RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: (Continued)

Ttems #4, #5, #9, #10 and #13 were not examined at thig time.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence in Items #4, #5, #9, #10 and #13 was turned over to Special Agent Glen
Glesne on May 14, 1976 for hair comparison. The remaining items of evidence are

being retained for pick up.
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STATE BUREAU OB INVESTIGATION

421 NoRTH BLOUNT ETREET o
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27801 -

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL EXpiside M 3 &

: T6=0L «R=203
Det., Van Izenhour County Cabgyrrus Agency’s File ¥

Conoord Police Department Address L+0¢ Box 300,Concord,Nc 2802?5

L sting Officer

lequesting Agency

Hotim Mrses Sarsh Judson Best (W/F) Suspect(s) Romnie-Wallsce Long B/M/20 1
Rape and Burglary . ' . =T - 7 -

; le § I Lab I-5 528

ype of CasemMee SETTY — SBI File § SBI Lab ¢

here are many legal and technical problems assoeiated with the acceptance of evidence in Court—basically—the proper and positive
lentifieation of ilems. The responsibility is that of the Investigating Officer. Tnke the necessary precastion to insure proper preser

gtion, identification and packing of items of evidence. )

Where Found or How
Ttem Description of Evidence From Whom Tdent,
; One (1) green eloth teboggen. Ronnie Loizg Initials«Vi
. g"gllixr ég.z Palr of hzimk black/clothetype Ronnie Long Initials=VI
] One (1) black/broun leather=type jacket, Ronnie Long Initials=VI
; One known hair sample with comb, (Head) Ronmnie ILong Inltials=VI
< One package of pubie hair (Cutting) Ronnie Long InltiglpeVI
; One test-tubscontaining carget samples Crime Scene Inltials=yI
T"W & tastetube n‘ba ng cgépet gamples Crime Scene Initigla=yL
;'“—" One teste EX : 'sonta Eing ‘known Crime Scene Initials«Vr
- B R A N e e s CEELT CReTLIOs El}
nalysis Requested, Remarks _ Fa6R88, mes stinched sheet,
piea To: N/ A T . ff\l f'm'
ridence received by . z"Z‘? & ()mn:._.., from E{;f}fﬁ’e;ﬁ{‘s&ﬁ%t’ﬁgt x) on L=/ 26
;@?{;ﬁéﬁeﬁédﬁb{g_‘%&% L A - from -Q Q Ej@‘-—k on S ?'f"
ridence received by from . - on
ridence received by ' from on

sbmit in Triplicata)

iis evidence is being submited in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor will it
s Jected to the same type of technical examination by other experts.




ﬁnglvsis requested Hemarks ¢ 120

Zé‘?lec:sa, compare itnms I 24 and 3 for presence of carpet specimen in itmms
and Ta c—

Compare items 1, 2, and 3 for presence of known paint samples in item #8,
Compare ltems b and 5 to item #9 Por poesible identifications |

Comparé item 13 with items L and 5 for presence of suspect's halr in/on
vietim's ¢lothes,

Compare #12 with item #11 for possible identification ef origin of metohes
in item 3¥12.

Item #10 for eliminmtion of heir in clothing,
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121SBI FILE ¢

— SBI LAB §
g . Where Found or « How
Yenatt Description of Evidence From Whom Ideat.
9 one plastic bag contaiﬁiﬁg sugpsct hair Crime Scens Initinls«VE
found 2% erline scens, . ' - - .
0 e plostic baz contain known hair (Pubic) Crime Boens Intigls=VI
From .v%c"*bj.me : _ R S S
1 Cihe (1) plastiec bag cont tehbook Ronnie Long Initipla=YI
2 tme (1) plasbic bag containing matches Crime Scene InitisleeVI
3 One plagtic ba.z'containimz elothes ef vietim Vietdim InitisgleVI
4 worn gt time of repe.
5
6 -
7 N *
8 s |
5 ~ . )
0 —

p~lvsis Requested, Remarks
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Departmeqipagf Justice

Raleigh g
LABORATORY REPQORT /%
an
2, " | =Bl FILE Nou DATE:
Detective Van Isenhour May 19, 1976
Concord Police Department AGENCY FILE MO S81 LAB NG.; i
Post 0ffice Box 308 76-04-R~203 141-Tw1-14556 «* 600\
Concord,  North Carolina 28025 LOCATION: EXAMINED BY:
Cabarrus County .\23 D, ], Mooney
SURJECT{S): TYPE OF CASE: MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY:
, p\t}\ Addressee - Person
L DATE SUBMITTED:
lst Degree Rape/Burglary | May 11, 1976

Item #1 — One (1} shoe track impression.
Item #2 ~ Two (2) known shoe tracks on paper,

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Shoe track examination and comparison.

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

The shoe track impression submitted in Item #l above was examined and noted to contain
a partial shoe track impression, The known shoe track impressions submitted in Item #2
above were examined and compared with the shoe track impression represented on Item #1

above and was noted to be of the same tread design.
‘Theve were an insufficient number of disgtinct characteristics noted by which to effect
any identification.

It is this Examiner?!s opinion that the twe {2} known shoe track impressions submitted in
Item #2 above could have made the shoe track impression represented on Item #l above,

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Ttems #1 and #2 ave herewith enclosed.

DM im
Enclosure

I, Rufus [, Edmisten, Aitarney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify ther the form identified as: North Carolina State Buresu of
invesfigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report, Is a form spproved by me for the purpose stated in G.8. 90-95 {g) and approved by me in

compliance with the said statute,
COPIES TO: THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AM OFFICIAL

Supervisor C. D¥. Chambers CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

Haywood Starling, Diractor

This report represents a true and scourate resubl of my analysis on the item(s)
dascribed, !
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CONFIDENTIAL. THIS 1S AN OFFICIAL FILE OF THE NORTH CARCOLINA STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. TO MAKE PUBLIC
OR REVEAL THE COMTENTS THEREQOF TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON IS A VIDLATION OF THE GEMEARAL STATUTES OF NORTH

CAROLINAL

Iy




STATE BUREAU @I INVESTIGATION

421 KNORTH BLOUNT STREEY
RALEIGH, NO_RTH CAROLINA 27801

- —

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

: 76=0l«R=203
cqnesting Officer D8 %o Ven Isenhour County Cabarrus Agency’'s File § _ _ _
equesting Agency Concord Police Dept, Address _EPe0. Box 308,Concord, NG 2802 a5

fetim __MrS. Sarah Judson Bost (W/F)

Suspect(s) Ronnie Wallace Long B/M/20

Rape and Burglary
Both-First Degres

ype of Case

SBI File § SBI Lab § /¥~ /A 55

here are many legal and technical problems associated with the acceptance of evidence in Court~—-basically—the proper and positive

lentification of items. The responsibility is that of the Investigating Officer. Take the necessary precaution fo insure proper precer
ation, identification and packing of items of evidence.

Where Found or How
Tiem Description of Evidence From Whem Ident.
one (1) Istent Lift with partial shoe=- Crime Scens Initials~VI
Bottom Impressione )
2 One Set (Ieft and Right) of Known rclled Ronnie Long Initials«VI
3 Shoe—aBottom Impress ions B
- o
i = 7
& 5
) s il
- =
y :l" %5
- LB
‘y 1 5 I e C:D'.k—,-
[ = 241
] 1 =E —
e
- S -1

\alysis Requested, Remarks EXamine for identification from latent 1ift to -known

shoe-bottom impressions.

pies To: N/P‘*

)
. J 7
idence received by }’* 7 /? /"7/;”"“*”7”?” SN
/

o
/; i
. from Van@f{enhour (Det, )

on Wg ALY
idence received by _

from on .
idence received by from on
idence received by from on

bmit in Triplicatel

is evidence iz being submitied in conneection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor Wl}’ o
subjected to the same type of Technical examination by other experis.

iz




Department of Justice

R&miﬁQ
N LABORATORY REPORT
SB! FiLE NO.: DATE:
Detective Van Isenhour May 19, 1976
Concord Police Department AGENCY FILE NO. SBI LAD NO.¢
P. 0. Box 308 76-04-R-203 37-T-7-55528
Concord, North Carolima 28025 LOCATION; EXAMINED BY:
) Cabarrus County Glen Glenge
BUBJECT(S): TYPE OF GASE: . MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY:

Addressee
MRS. SARAH JUDSON BOST -~ Victim DATE SUBMITTED:
RONNIE WALLACE LONG -~ Suspect Rape & Burglary May 11, 1976

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #4 - Onme known hair sample with comb. (Head)

Item #5 — One package of pubic hair. (Cuttings)

Item #9 - One plastic bag containing suspect halr found at crime scene.

Item #10 - One plastic bag containing known hair (pubic) from victim.

Item #13 - One plastic bag containing clothes of victim worn at time of rape.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Compare Ttems #4 and #5 with Item #9 for possible ldentification. Compare hair from
Trem #13 with Items #4 and #5 for presence of suspect’s-hair in/on victim's clothes.
Item #10 for elimination of hair in clothing.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Microscopic examination and comparison of the hair found at the scene in Item #9
showed 1t to be different from the suspect's hair in Items #4 and #5.

No hair or hair fragments similar to the suspect's were found in the victim's clothing
in Item #13.

DISPQSITION QOF EVIDENCE:

Items #4, #5, #9, #10, and #13 were returned to Chemist Ricky Cone in person in this
laboratoxy on May 17, 1976,

GG:mp

I, Rufus L, Edmisteq, Attorney General of the Siate of Norih Caroling, hereby certify that the form identified ss; North Carolina State Bureau of
Investigation, Depariment of Justice;, laboratory Report, is a form approved by me for the purpose steted in. G5, 9095 {g) and approved by me In

compliance with the said statule, |
COPLES TO:

TriS REFPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION,

Supervisor C, D. Chambers

Haywood Starling, Direcior

This report represenis a true and accuraie result of my analysis on the item(s)

described,
u“145£§;£;214;_¢é££g252¢2¢#cw*’

CONFIDENTIAL, THIS 1S AN OFFICIAL FILE OF THE NORTH CARGQLINA STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, TO MAKE PUBLIC
OR REVEAL THE CONTENTS THEREOF TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED FERSON 1S A VIOLATION DF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH

Tagni NA, .
/3




. ' e
STATE BUREAU @f INVESTIGATION ;¢
421 NORTH BLOUNY STREET _QHE?"% Lr&‘;-l

RALEIGH, NORTH CARCLINA 27501 )

Fa
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL ﬂ?ﬁﬂ@ﬁdd . é%og g 03
Requesting Officer _D&te Van Isenmhour County Labarris Agency's File #

Concerd Police Department  ,.q¢... P.0O, Box 308,Concerd,Nc 28025

Requesting Agency

Vietim Mrss Sarsh Judson Bost (W/F) Suspect(s) Ronnie Wallace Iong _ B/M/20
Type of Case Rape and Burglary SBI File § SBI Lab 4 T g5 s

Both~-Fimrst Degree Cases

There ara many legel and technical problems associated with the acceptance of evidence in Court—basically—the proper and pogitiv,
‘dentification of jtems. The responsibility is that of the Investigating Officer. Take the necessary precaution to insure proper preser
ration, identification and packing of items of evidence.

'ﬁ;here Found or How
Ttem Deseription of Evidence From Whom ¥dent.
1 “lone (1) green cloth toboggsn. Rennie Long Initigla~VI
2 “|one (1) Pair of mmiwk blaclg/cloﬁh-type Ronnie Long Initials~VI
g8 v %10V?15 black/brown lesther~-type Jjacket. Ronnie Long Initlals~VI
; One known hair sample with comb. (Head) Ronnle Long Initlals~VI
§ | One package of pubie hair (Cutting) Ronnie Long Initials=~VI
8 al One test-tubecontaining carpet samples Crime Scene Initialg~VI
7T v .gggmtgg%m%uggeggﬁta?grilngrgarpat gamples Crime Scens Tnitials=Vi
8 v Sﬁgmt‘ég: % gcenea (Hativay aﬂ%ii&iﬂg known| Crime Scene ) Initials~\

paint samples Trom crime scene ((utside area)

nalysis Requested, Remarks _ Please, see attached shesbs
ipies To: N,ZA 4 : f‘} !...)
ridence received by //Dg Cerees _ from b‘mthfs?ﬁhour“{Det ) on 0P

‘#S H10,4 & é S
1dence:;-'z:e1ved bylg Z Z?W from _ﬁ@ f ‘t-—e.._ . on S22 C

5 # . ‘ — o
ﬁ:ncg riezz{geg bngp 19 (Z‘M from .ﬁtéz z:aek on S =/7-7¢

idence received by from on

thmit in Triplicate)

is evidence is being submitted in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was rot, nor w' %
subjected to the same type of technical examination by other sxperts,

,@Jzzwu 2 /ﬂ;,;ﬁ Cpee

Vi




ANalyS1E reguested: Hemarks:
: 131

glease, compare items 1, 2, anéd 3 for presence of carpet specimen in items
and 7{4 m—

Compare items 1, 2, and 3 for pressnce of known paint samples in item #8.

Compare i emmiZ)an@iE)to itewzé:>for possible identification.

Compare item 13 ith items I} and 5 for pressnce of suspect!s hair in/on
victim's cloth

Compare #12 with 1tem #1l for. possible identification of origin of mstches
in ltem #124

Item @for elimination of hair in clothing,
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’élfa.i':a of Noxth Carolina

gs)zs’zaf Court o}[ gu.sﬁéas
cgu)(zzvziom Court Dtstuiat ?90’5‘5
D Ramen sors SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION P R . 26028-0303

PO Box 303

SeENIOR RESIDENT SUFRRIOR COURT JUDGE

12 July 2005 (704) 786-4278

Donna E. Bennick, Esq.
1829 East Franklin Street, Bldg. 600
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Re: State v. Ronnie Wallace Long
File Nos. 76 CRS 5708 and 5709
Superior Court of Cabarrus County

Dear Ms. Bennick:

I have reviewed in camera the 26 pages of medical records provided by NorthFast
Medical Center regarding the above-captioned matters. Enclosed with this letter are 11
redacted pages from the medical records which I have determined may be provided to
you pertaining to your motion filed pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat.§1 5A-269.

Sincerely yours,
20 S i
 C SV v

- *

W. Erwin Spainhour <

cc: Roxann L. Vaneekhoven, District Attorney
w/ enclosures
Clerk of Superior Court
w/o enclosures
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PAT RIS,

3 'g' o) s
ALDIAGNOSIS GAUSING A i .
Genersl sbrasions and brudses of the faece, wrist, legs, and shdomen
Bruises of the inpuinal reglon
oy =
Bematoma vulva, 5‘;' 13 f
e Detrad wong te. O
D%%  DIAGNOSEST
qit o
9250
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CONSULTANT 5]
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This. 64 year 0ld white female was brought inte the hospitel the evening of 4-25-

an alleged case of rape. The patient was -examined and faund to have mn?i1p1e-cu )
and bruises over her mouth and face, also zbrasieus aroupd Her head, anterier shing,
yulva and & .cut inside of her 1ip. Examination Showed abrasions, LCCHYMOSES.,
imprints and bru¥ses around the vglva. There was a large Anount of f?uad i the
vagina. This was examined in the Tabdratory and an EXtremely Nig

actie male human spermatiorez were seen. Patient was then axaminasg anﬁ Specimens
taken and Ehe raps protifiﬂ‘ﬁﬁ‘fﬁ"“ﬁmergenqy P@em vas followed. The paf?enf Was
then adimitied to the hespital, — 1% g : X treated and gradually im-
proved. She deve1eped a hematemz n the 1eft :ngu:na] region lew from previous
bruises and injuries. This symptom will probably subside. Padignt was then

dzs@harged from the hospital 4-38-76 after Tive days in the hospiial to be followed
in the effice.

LTM:tk
b: 5-24-78
T: 5-16-76

3

a @




CONLORD, N, €,

g = HOSP, Noo : : R :

8 sowm i35 _womno. 307~G MEDICAL RECORD "M f
@ he patient i3 a 534 year opld white, widewed female, ' 4
X Address: 158 South Unipn Street, Concord, North Carolina.
- 8 Telsphone Number: 782-6917. ‘
- {
: (HIEF COMPLAINT: The patfent was raped,

/

'8

‘e

'

3

P9

i e PHYSICL EXAMTHATION: Ceneral examinatipon shows the face to be swollen with scchymoges,

bruigses, swell abrasicn mmd cuts. Har face appears to have been beaten, likes beaten i
with a blmt object such es & fist, Both hexr wrlsts are warkedly sore snd swollen

although on palpation thers is no svidence of fracture. She feels this oceurred when

she was trying to beat hex assailant over the hesd with her hends apnd.wrists, The i
upper chest pnd the abdomen is not marked. Op forther evsminarion of the face the

lip is cut on the imside and wlso on both the upper and the lower Lips. There are

numarous cuts and skin shreslons with the entire skin being removed from the snterior i

® &

surface of both legs over the tibias with ERE Isf'gest woimd on the smterior zapect of

é . the left leg. The patients finperneils sre all sore snd some of thep have baen bent
L B backwayd which the patient thinks occurred when she was trying to scratch her assail-
2 ERT ALY 3
zut and fighting back. —
'E PELYIC: The pubic heir was cowbed. and this was put ipto a plastic heg. This patient @
Jf

1 previously had a toral abdowinal hystersctomy dome by mysezlf sc the vaginal veult

? was iptact, In the vaglnal veult in the postevior fommix there wes a large amowmt of

5 rmtherfifck fluid eI wal senreiddbiP This fluid was aspiratsd, put on slide

3 by wet preparation teo tgke to the lsboratory and examinad by myself. It was svarming L2
': with numerovs 1ive wotfle humen spermatozea. I had this verified by three lab

- @  technieians who also imfitialed this report. Additional secretion was caken from @ 4 @
: the vaglnal vault and plaesd on twe slides for dri&i%mns. In addicion ro
'_@ thia, a portipn of this flwudd was tekes on two swehs, plaegad in a test tube and was

steppered go besides the live sperwm there were thres separates, the puble hadr in
the plastic hair, the fest tuhe with the vapinal swebs, mad vaginel sscretion
containing the material in which the spezm were pregsent and two smears for dried
prépararions. These ware all taken according to the rape protencl which wes done
dm rhe Emergency Roow. The rTectal avaminatien was negative. TRers was nothing

} epemi] py 1

_..i‘heMem_&m,LLl bruises and abrasion marks with
. 1 SIGMNER

COWTINGED

a@

~,
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KOSP, D,
Komifen

dtfiyioses sbout the imtraitus snd on the inside of both labia.

*@ HEART AWD IANGS: Nepatdwe, BHeart, regular sduus thythm, Sommds of good qualdty,
' Wo murmics, wo thrilis. Blsod pressuce 140/30,

.y..
.
4
& b1

AEDOWEN: UNon-parous. Three lower midline scars. No masses, no tendsmmess.

BREASTS: Wormal. Mo lumps, no masses,

,gfl

IXPRESSION: 1, Rape wictim, Tape protocol Followed,

&
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e

&
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TFatdent ewe Emergency Services Ho.
AUTEORIZATION FOR
RELEASE OF RAPE INFORMATION, SPECTMENS, AND PHOTOGRAFHS

Release: I hereby authorize Cabarvus Memorial Hospital to release
to azppropriate law enfopgement officials, any pertipent
mediczl or other information, and other evidence obtained
by Ceberrus Memorial Hospital and any Doector im connection
with my treatment for my allaged rape.

ML%/W;?Q/Q{«J st @r‘lazz&- ,ff-;.—/,_
Z WMJ‘M VMQQMZ&@

1 hereby congent re the taking of phorographs as necessary
in commectimm with information I release to:

{Lew Enforcement) {atcornay) (Other:Explain)

I zuthorize tha Cabarrus Memorial Hospital to permir such
photographs to complete this release.

. »' -\E - L - ‘_:
L/"Q-S. ?Q - ThLe LaT : . Age:r 5 ts
Paie " PAtiemt's Slcnature {Except Minors)
Date

Parents and/or Guardian's Signature (if appropriate)

Y-2A5- 7L S iinlad A mzﬁfﬁm 12as
Date Withess &

Receipt: I, certlfv rl}mt I have recsived the icems listed abave from

:/UM A@(S—{G/L '_on G - wife . 7 £ ar 2.2 B a0 .

(date) (time)
A11 dtems wﬁ)ée nroa

3 :den Fied. 4

Dpach d"& S Jg AL
qlgnatura\ le Date
&J’ o ﬁm@a, £, Y26 76

Witness Date




Jan 16.07 11:23a

N

g ae g gg e

f
i
:

"—hﬁiient vd

Releazse:

Donna Bennick | 915968 68 _

- A5G

Loprgeney Sexvices Ho.

KUTBORIZATION FOR
RELEASE OF RAYE DFORMATION, SPECIMENS, AND FEQTOCHAPES

I hereby authorize Cabarrue Meporial Hospitsl o relasse
to apprapriete law enfopcewent officizls, any partigent
wedisel or other inforwatiop, and other evidence obrafnmed
by Caberrus Memorial Hospital and any Doctor im consection
with my treatment for my alleged rapae.

1 hereby copsent o the takiug of photographs as nacessary
in commection with Informmtion ¥ relnase to:

{Law Enfoxcement) {atrorney) {(Other:Bxplain)

I aurborize the Cabarrus Menovisl HSospital to permis such
photographs to complate this release,

. o, St - -
G-235 A e age: 5%
Daze " Pgtient’s Signeture (E&mep: }ﬂnors)
Data farents sad/or Cuezrdian's Signaturs (it eppropriate)
H-S- 7l %;mlﬂfh Co Roaanlss Rl
Daze Widhess [

Barceipt: I, certify that I have received the irems li{sted sbove from
g on & -2 746 at /2 B om .

I »s;ace} {tiae)
411 1tewms h)(?é praphrly id ied. ¥
esshratl %4 S 7L
Si&nature\ le Bate .
__ééﬁ&z,___d__ ¥ X6
Witness Date
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3 vﬁﬂrv ranaors, raletive tn Casedl 76H-CL-B=207,
Vietim: Sareh Judson Bost, 158 South Unicn Strest,Concord,Nc 28025
Location of crime{s): Victim's Residence.

Date/Time of crime(s): 21h5 on [ -25-1976,

Suspect arrested: Ronnle Wallace Long Blzck/Male/Bge 20

Dgte of arrest: May 10,1975

The following is a narrative report intended to show the svidence/identie

Tication work done relilative to the above cazse.

April 25/26, 19762 Notified by the Concord Police Depasriment that 8gt, ILee
was answering a Rape Complaint at 158 South Union Street and needed aszsiste

ance at the scens, Upon arriving at the crime stens, a visual chaer=

vatiom of the scene was made and relstlve fgcts learned from Sgt. Les.

(Note: Victim not at scehe at this time.)
Crime stene was photographed {in?erior end exberior) and notes btaken as to
location of certain articles in the crime 3scene. Photographes made with
Tri-X 12¢, Black & White Film, with two rolls being sheb.at zcene on thig
date, ’

? 3
After photogrpphing the -scene, a crime scene ssarch uwzg made to gather

svidence of the crime{s). The following items were recovered and marked

28 evidence:
1. Broken plate snd eating fork {Dsn)

im's Clo%hing snd shoes (Hallway at hase of stairs])

AV}
L]
<3
[
v
oF

Matches (Burned) (Upstairs front bedroom ond hallway)

L
¢

Babton {Victimis) {Rear entrance, gmv)

i
o

gin (Hallwey 2t base of stailrs)

5, ne hair, anpesriaz to human in ori
rd ] K k2
o Iatent orints [8s2 agttechad ghsel)
7, & flsem asapeh Tor bloond/forsigh materislz/Finger-ncils/ehc. proved teo
23 nszative.
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8. &n examinaticn of the exferiocr of the resldence revealed thatl an sttempt
to climb a rear down-spoubt had been made and had possibly been succesgaf-7,
W laténts of value were recovered from this ares snd there wos no e?iéeﬁc
avalleble at this location other than the signs of an attempt to climd up
the down-spout. Note: this could easily have been done by en intruder,

9. Crime scene search failed to turn up anything further at this btimeo

Latent Pinger-prints:

Aoril 25,26,27,28,29,30 and May 3 and 43

]

A& tobtal of 68 latent 1ifts were recovered from the crime scene {imsserior and
exterior). O this number 10 have been idenitified by this officer as those

of the victim and a numbsr of others have rendered no identification value,

?

r

dus to lack of sufficient points or unclearneas of 1ifte
A1 prfnts have been repeatly checked sgainst suspect(s) and no identificatio
have been made freom the latents,

Note: Due to fact that suspect probably wors gloves; s regheck of crime scene
has been made to search and‘r;cover latent fabric prints which may have been
made: by suspectis gloves, This has proved negative to this time, |
Latent shoe~bobtem impression was recovered from the front bannister post

and sppears to be of the mmam samé gonpwal design as the suspect'is shoas; Ho
ever a comparison is impossible due b0 lack of detail end smallness of 1if%,
Photcgraphs were mades of impfessicg and location decumented.

411 lmtent 1ifts are preserved and listed on 8 eperate sheets//envelopa,

Articles of clothéng were obbtsined from suspsct snd these were

o
*

o

May 10, 197

Y

ramined and tagged for svidence. {Gloves/jackst/and tobozgan)

11

{

alsc, makehbookg wWare recoversd from vehicle of suspect to bDe used for esviden

- o 5. 3 - . Ty A1 e wn e s
la of rablins halr was obtained Ixom cUuEZest
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wing is a suwmary of items submitied by hand to the SBI leboratory

1976 for analysis and examinetion by Chemists in thédr 1abg

/

jscket, to be analyzed for presence of peint, carpet fibers, or

hair of vicetim.

Suspectia Toboggan, sams analysais as jacket:

Sngpectis Gloves, Same analysis &ss jJacket

Sample of paint obtained from varlous locations on residense of victin.

Sample of carpet flbers from the den and the hallway sress of the vicltim's

regidencea,

- . ‘, - '
Sample of the victim's head and puble hair to be used for analysis involving

}

clothes of suspect,

Sample of the suspeci!s hair (head and publc)} to used for smalysis of mame 1

on clothing of victime

ot ita

Istent shoe-bottom impression to be compared with suspectis shoes.

Watchbooks taken from sﬁspeqt’s vehicle, to be Exm compgred wiith msgtches

found in residence on night of crime.

Burned Matches, (Above)

{(Framination) Y
Type analysis requested: Comparison of suspect'’s clethes to ascertaln 1If

particles of paint from victim'’s residence or Ffibers of victim's carpet
or halr of victim is in/on clothing.

Analysis of burned matches and mstchbooks for pessible ldentificetion of

origin of burrned matches,

ennt shoe-~bottom lmpression for possible ldentiflcatlon

{a
EX

for presence of hssd and/or pubis hairs o

o]

lothe

Lej
bt
i
Hi]
.
o3
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A

11 items of svidence have Deen exsmined by me and msrked ag to place gf.

1

dentifring mark, Thoss

(w2

recovery and cagse number with my initia

]
ot
Lo
4]
.
1]
i3
fote

items which have been submitted to the SBI latoratory for chemical analyal
were s=a2nt undsr my control and will be returned o my comirol. Items ex~

‘amined by ms and notforwsrded to the Chemisb, have been propsrly locksd

§-a-Nb

for evidence security.
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Summary of Latent Evidence Work and Photography conducted in relation to
the rape of Mrs. Sarah Judson Bost and the burglary of her residence on

April 25,1976.

This narrative is intended to show what type work was done and on which dates
evidence was collectad and processed.

April 25,1976 (10:32 P.M.) Crime scene cbserved by this officer and the usual
notes made as to location of articles and general condition of scene., Crime
scene photographs (Black & White) were made by this officer with emphasis on the
downstairs of the residence, front upstairs bédroom, and the downspout located
at the rgar of -the residence petween the back door and the rear pedroom window,
These negatives were processed and printed and axs reitained fozr court® usss,

Furiaer, the victim's clothing was collected and marked, as was othexr relative
items from the interioxr of the residence. The crime scene was processed for
latent prints of value, using conventional methods of dusting and lifting. Num-
erous prints were lifted, with some being eliminated by this officex as those
of the victim, Mrs. Bost. (Note: Mrs. Bost's known prints were obtained from
her at Cabarrus Memorial Hospital by this officer for eliminatiom purposes.)

[ .
A general and specific crime scene search was conducted with emphasis on the
upstairs bedroom window area and the area of khe struggle on the first floox

of the residence.
All items collected wexe properly marked and preserved.

Subsequent crime scene 1nvastigatxons were made on the days om 26, 27, 28 April.
On these occasions furthe: processing of walls, doors, and more general areas

of the residence was conductédy Also, additional photographs were made for the
purpese of preparing a photograph lay-out for court use with emphasis ofi the
physical structure of the house and the surrounding area.

Further examipnation or the exterior of the residance revealed a latent shoe-
bottom impression located off the column at the left of the front steps of the
house, This impression was dusted and photographed "in place" and was then
lifted using a conventional hinged fingerprint lifter. This latent lift was
properly marked and preserved for examination by this ctiicer andilatent evi-
dence expert oi the State Bureau of Investigation. A specific crime scene
investigation of tihis column revealed that shoe bottom impressions were visible
- on and about the column and railing. However, liftim of further impressiens
proved impossible due to the flaking of the exterior paint and the amount of
dust and dirt on the structure itself,

May 10, 1976: On this date this ofrficer took shoe bottom impressions from the
shoes of Ronniez Long who was being questioned at the Concord Police Department,
_These inked impressions were used in the examination o¥ the latent lift recover-
ed at the crime scene (column). (Note: This officer conducted an examination

of the latent lift and the known impressions of Long's shoe bottoms and then
submitted these items to the S3I Laboratory for a like examination by the SBI
Latent Evidence Technician.) Both, oral and written results were obtained, with
those results being that the shoes worn by Ronnie Long could have made tThe

latent impression recovered by this officerx,

-Certain articles of clothing belonging to Ronnie lLong were ccllected by this
Ofricer and held for investigative uses; including the shoes from which the
inked impressions were obtained,
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All articles which bave been submitted to.-the SBI Laboratory and those items -

which have been examined by this officer are now in the custody of this
officer and are held for court usage.

Van Isenhour
Identification Officex
Concord Police Department




